

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5174/2024

Sadhu Ram Dhankar S/o Late Sh. Sardar Singh,
-----Appellant
Versus
Lada Devi W/o Late Sh. Mangi Lal
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. L.L. Gupta with Ms. Vijayta and Mr. Tanmay Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Girraj Prasad Gadhwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

17/12/2024

Aggrieved from dismissal of TI application No.20/2024 by learned Additional District Judge, Basi, Jaipur Metro-I, instant appeal is preferred by appellant.

Mr. Girraj Prasad Sharma accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Service complete.

Call for record relating to TI application.

Considered submissions of learned counsel for parties on ad interim stay order.

A perusal of impugned order dated 20.11.2024 indicated that the dispute is pending before the revenue court wherein the khatedar tenant has already been restrained to transfer or alienate the property in question.

List on 17.01.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J