

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5174/2024

Sadhu Ram Dhankar S/o Late Sh. Sardar Singh,
-----Appellant

Versus

Lada Devi W/o Late Sh. Mangi Lal
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. L.L. Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Puran Prajapat, for Mr. Girraj Prasad Godwal Mr. Lokesh Tiwari, for Sr. Adv. M.M. Ranjan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

01/08/2025

Learned counsels appearing for the respondent submits that arguing counsel is not available today and therefore the matter may kindly be adjourned for two weeks.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant have an objection and he submits that the respondents are went upon to alienate/transfer the suit property which will frustrate the purpose of filing of the suit and this appeal.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

However, both parties are directed to maintain status quo as regards the possession and revenue record of the suit property till the next date.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J