

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5174/2024

Sadhu Ram Dhankar S/o Late Sh. Sardar Singh & Anr.
-----Appellants

Versus

Lada Devi W/o Late Sh. Mangi Lal & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. L.L. Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan with Mr. Girraj Prasad & Mr. Yashvardhan Tolani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

09/09/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed an application in the Registry.

Registry is directed to check and proceed.

List the matter on 15.09.2025.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J