

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5174/2024

1.

Sadhu Ram Dhankar S/o Late Sh. Sardar Singh, Aged About 64 Years, R/o 36/127A, Pratap Nagar, Sanganer, Jaipur Rajasthan.
2.

Hanuman Chaudhary S/o Sh. Dhanna Ram Chaudhary, R/o 95, Renu Vihar, Buddhsingh Pura, Tehsil Sanganer, Distt. Jaipur, Rajasthan.

-----Plaintiffs-Applicants-Appellants

Versus

1.

Lada Devi W/o Late Sh. Mangi Lal, Aged About 81 Years
2.

Manni Devi W/o Sh. Kalyan Sahay, Aged About 46 Years
3.

Badam Devi W/o Sh. Babu Lal Sharma, Aged About 56 Years
4.

Gopali Devi W/o Sh. Kalu Ram, Aged About 61 Years
All R/o 55, Sukhpuriya, Tehsil Sanganer, Distt. Jaipur, Rajasthan 303905.

-----Defendants-Non-Applicants-Respondents

For Appellant(s)

:

Mr. Lakshya Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. L.L. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

:

None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

05/05/2026

1.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, upon instructions from his clients, submits that both the parties have amicably arrived at compromise out of Court, therefore, he seeks permission to withdraw the present appeal.
2.

In that view of the matter, the present appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

3. Stay application and all other pending applications also stand disposed of.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

AARZOO ARORA /92-S.